THE DATASHEET OF
ESD5B5CM
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
CUSTOMER APPROVE
DATE:
VENDOR APPROVE
Issued/Checked/Approved
DATE: Oct. 04, 2021

1 2 3 4
1) SOD523: SMD Plastic-Encapsulate ESD Protection Diodes, SOD-523 series, 2 pads
2) 5B5CM: Type code for original part number ESD5B5CM
3) S: Package code, Package in Tape/Reel, 3000pcs/Reel
4) CC: Marking code for “ƆC” on the case surface, Different Marking for different specification.
2
DIMENSION (Unit: Inch/mm)
Image for reference
Recommend Pad Layout
SOD-523
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com www.NextGenComponent.com
Symbol Value ( mm)
Min. Typ. Max.
A 0.51 0.770
A1 0.50 0.70
b 0.250 0.350
c 0.080 0.150
D 0.750 0.850
E 1.10 1.30
E1 1.50 1.70
E2 0.20 Ref.
L 0.010 0.070
K 7° Ref.
Marking: ƆC
PART CODE:  SOD5235B5CMSCC
SMD ESD PROTECTION DIODES SOD-523 SERIES
Circuit Diagram
3
ABSOLUTE MAX. RATINGS AT Ta=25 °C (unless otherwise specified)
MECHANICAL DATA
Parameter SYMBOLS VALUE UNITS
LIMIT
ESD per IEC 61000-4-2 (Air) V ESD +/-30 KV
ESD per IEC 61000-4-2 (Contact) V ESD +/-25 KV
Peak Pulse Power @8/20µs P PP 400 W
Operating Temperature Range T J -55 ~+ 150 °C
Storage Temperature Range T STG -55 ~ +150 °C
Lead Solder Temperature- Max.  (10 s Duration) T L 260 /10s °C
Case Flammability Rating Polarity Mounting
Position
Weight
per piece
JEDEC SOT-523
molded plastic body
UL 94V-0 - - 0.001 grams
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com www.NextGenComponent.com
SMD ESD PROTECTION DIODES SOD-523 SERIES
PART CODE:  SOD5235B5CMSCC
4
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com www.NextGenComponent.com
SMD ESD PROTECTION DIODES SOD-523 SERIES
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS  ( Ta=25 °C unless otherwise specified)
Parameter SYMBOLS VALUE UNITS
Min. Typical Max.
Reverse Working Voltage V RWM 5.0 V
Reverse Breakdown Voltage
@ IT = 1.0mA
V BR 5.8 7.8 V
Reverse Leakage Current
@V RWM = 5V
I R 1.0 µA
Clamping Voltage
@ I PP = 1.0A, t p = 8/20μs
V C 9.8 V
Clamping Voltage
@ I PP = 20A, t p = 8/20μs
V C 15 20 V
Junction Capacitance
@ V R= 0 V, f = 1MHz
C J 30 40 pF
PART CODE:  SOD5235B5CMSCC
5
RELIABILITY